



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 484**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 05/12/2018.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. *Does your Trust use an electronic system to record and manage clinical and non-clinical incidents including patient safety incidents?*

**Yes**

2. *If yes to question 1, what is the name of the system you use to record and manage clinical and non-clinical incidents within the Trust?*

**Datix**

3. *In relation to the system named in question 2, do you use the system for any other functions other than the reporting and management of incidents?*

**Yes**

4. *If yes to question 3, could you please detail what additional functions the system is used for (i.e complaints management and risk management)?*

**Other modules include: Complaints; Claims; Safety Alerts; Risk Register; RFI and PALS**

5. *Could you please provide the cost of the system named in question 2 for the last financial year (2017/18)?*

**To provide the information as requested, would be disclosing information which is commercially sensitive and could endanger the commercial interests of the Trust.**

6. *If possible, could you please provide the cost of the system named in question 2 for the last 5 financial years?*

**To provide the information as requested, would be disclosing information which is commercially sensitive and could endanger the commercial interests of the Trust.**